
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-107HQR QUEEN PANEL HDBD-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

1
2
3
4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
4
4

1

4M6 x 35

M6 x 19
M6

M4

5
6

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A HEADBOARD PANEL 1

PAGE: 1/5MADE IN MALAYSIA

B LEG (R) 1
C LEG (L) 1
D STRETCHER 1

7
8

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
6
6

1

6M8 x 40

M8 x 18
M8

M5

STEP 1

123

4

A

B

C

D 5 6 7
8

9 STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M4

OR
10

10 STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M5

OR 9

TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT  PROVIDED)

PHILIP SCREW DRIVER 1 PC



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-107HQR QUEEN PANEL HDBD-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

1
2
3
4

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A HEADBOARD 1

PAGE: 2/5MADE IN MALAYSIA

B FOOTBOARD 1
C SIDE RAIL 2

E VERTICAL LEG 4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
ALLEN KEY

8
1

8M8 x 20

M8 x 18
M5

D SLAT 4

PANHEAD SCREW 8M4 x 32

STEP 2: Secure Supports Leg (E)
to Slats (D) by turning clockwise
direction.

E

D

ITEM # : 1913-107FQR QN PNL FTBD & SLTS-DAKOTA GRAY
ITEM # : 1913-107RLR QN/KG PANEL RAILS-DAKOTA GRAY

5
STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M5

(29 x 29 x 219mm)

(17 x 42 x 1540mm)

STEP 3:  Attached Slats (D) to
Side Rails (C) by using Screw (4)
and tighten with Screw Driver
(Not included). Assembly of
product is now completed.

5

D

STEP 1: Attached Side Rails (C) to Headboard (A)
and Footboard (B) by using the Flat Washer (2),
Allen Bolt (1) and tighten with Allen Key (3).

4
1

3

OR 6

TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT  PROVIDED)

PHILIP SCREW DRIVER 1 PC

6

SPRING WASHER 8M8

2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-120R 2 DRWR NIGHTSTAND-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A NIGHT STAND 1
B FRONT LEG 2

1
2
3
4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
8
8

1

8M6 x 35

M8 x 18
M8

M4

PAGE: 3/5MADE IN MALAYSIA

 Take out Attach

TAKE OUT THE LEG

C BACK LEG 2

Attach to wall

Attach to Night Stand

Wall5

5 TIPPING RESTRAINT 1
6 1M4STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY

STEP 3
A B

123

4

B

C

C

OR
6

STEP 4 STEP 5

USB CONNECTOR

Wall

Attach to plug

Plug in adaptor for USB connector.

STEP 1

STEP 2

TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT  PROVIDED)

PHILIP SCREW DRIVER 1 PC



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-150R 5 DRAWER CHEST-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A CHEST 1
B FRONT LEG 2

1
2
3
4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
8
8

1

8M6 x 35

M8 x 18
M8

M4

PAGE: 4/5MADE IN MALAYSIA

STEP 1

STEP 3

 Take out Attach

TAKE OUT THE LEG

A

B

123

4

B

C

C

Attach to wall

Attach to Chest

Wall5

5 TIPPING RESTRAINT 1

C BACK LEG 2

6 1M4

OR
6

STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY

STEP 2

STEP 4

TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT  PROVIDED)

PHILIP SCREW DRIVER 1 PC



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-106SHQR QN BKCS HBDB-DAKOTA GRAY
ITEM # : 1913-106SFQR QN STG FTBD & SLTS-DAKOTA GRAY
ITEM # : 1913-106DRWR 1 SD DRW+1 FTBD DRW-DAKOTA GRY
ITEM # : 1913-106RLR QN/KG STRG RAILS-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

1
2
3
4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
24
24

1

20M6 x 35

M6 x 13
M6

M4
5 BOLT 4M6 x 45
6 PANHEAD 26M4 x 32

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A HEADBOARD 1
B FOOTBOARD 1
C SIDE RAIL 2
D FOOTBOARD FRAME 1
E SLAT 1
F VERTICAL LEG - 1 6
G VERTICAL LEG - 2 2
H VERTICAL LEG - 3 2
I VERTICAL LEG - 4 6
J SIDE RAIL FRAME 2
K CTR. SUPPORT 2
L FOOTBOARD DRAWER 2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-140R MIRROR-DAKOTA GRAY
ITEM # : 1913-130R 9 DRAWER DRESSER-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A MIRROR 1
B MIRROR SUPPORT 2
C DRESSER 1

1
2
3
4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
8
8

1

8M6 x 35

M8 x 18
M8

M4

PAGE: 5/5MADE IN MALAYSIA

STEP 1

123

4

A

B
B

1 2 3

4
C

STEP 2

M SIDE RAIL DRAWER 2
STEP 1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-106SHQR QN BKCS HDBD-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

1
2
3
4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
12
12

1

12M6 x 35

M6 x 13
M6

M4
5 PANHEAD 4M4 x 32

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A HEADBOARD BOOKCASE 1
B LEG (R) 1
C LEG (L) 1
D FRONT STRETCHER 1
E REAR STRETCHER 1

STEP 1

1 2 3

4

B

C

A

STEP 2

123
4

D

PAGE: 1/3MADE IN MALAYSIA

PAGE: 1/2MADE IN MALAYSIA

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM # : 1913-107HQR QUEEN PANEL HDBD-DAKOTA GRAY

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

1
2
3
4

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
4
4

1

4M6 x 35

M6 x 13
M6

M4

5
6

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

A HEADBOARD PANEL 1

PAGE: 1/1MADE IN MALAYSIA

B LEG (R) 1
C LEG (L) 1
D STRETCHER 1

7
8

BOLT

FLAT WASHER 
SPRING WASHER

ALLEN KEY
6
6

1

6M8 x 40

M8 x 18
M8

M5

STEP 1

123

4

A

B

C

D 5 6 7
8

Attach to wall

Attach to Dresser

Wall5

5 TIPPING RESTRAINT 1

STEP 3

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

NOTE : THIS ITEM NOT RECOMMENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE

KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE IN CASE PARTS ARE NEEDED

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED ! !

PAGE 1 OF 1

MODEL : 1912-106DRW (V#12600TLSB1)

HARDWARE LIST
DESCRIPTIONNO. QTY

1 HANDLE 4

PART LIST

DESCRIPTIONNO QTY
A FOOTBOARD DRAWER

SIDE RAIL DRAWER

2

B 1

2 HANDLE SCREW 8M4 x 18

Step 1. Step 2.

A

1

2

2
2

1

1
2

B

I
J

I

I

I

E

F

H

KF
G

G

H

I
J

I

I

I

E

F

H

KF
G

G

H

L
M

6

L
M

6

D

7 WOOD DOWEL 8Ø8 x 30
8 STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M4

A
123

4

C

C

B

6 STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M4

OR
6

OR
6

6 STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M4

OR
6

OR
6

9 STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M4

OR
10

10 STRAIGHT ALLEN KEY 1M5

OR 9


	Sheets and Views
	Model




